# Swimming Pool Season



# **FEES AND CHARGES 2022/23**

## **ENTRY FEES**

Adults (16 years and over)	\$5.00
Children (5-15 years)	\$3.00
Infants (0-4 years)	\$1.00
Concession	\$3.00
(Health Care/Concession/Disability cards)	
Non-swimmer	\$1.00
Family (2 x adults, 2 x children)	\$15.00

## **MULTI ENTRY PASSES**

10 Adult	\$40.00
20 Adult	\$75.00
10 Child	\$24.00
20 Child	

# **SEASON PASS**

Adult	\$173.00
Child	\$122.00
Family (2 x adults, 2 x children)	\$356.00
+extra child (to be added to family pass	)\$25.50

### HIRE

Hire of inflatable (per hour)	\$104.00
Lane hire (per hour per lane)	\$10.50



### **UNDER 5 YRS**

Always keep them within arm's reach.

### **UNDER 10 YRS**

Always keep them in sight.

Go to School, Go to the Pool. Companion Card and wheelchair friendly.

### For more information

Tom Price Vic Hayton Memorial Swimming Pool – email: tpsp@ashburton.wa.gov.au or call 0438 909 303 Onslow Aquatic Centre – email: osp@ashburton.wa.gov.au or call 0418 916 001

Paraburdoo Quentin Broad Swimming Pool – email: psp@ashburton.wa.gov.au or call 0408 935 749

Follow the Shire of Ashburton on Facebook for updates and alerts.

www.ashburton.wa.gov.au